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1. Wilder’s Sport
Deontay Wilder is an American athlete. Do you happen to know which of these sports he competes in?
Gender Age Party ID - 3 Point
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Football 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4%
Basketball 1% 0% 1% 1% — 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Boxing 6% 8% 5% 8% 7% 6% 4% 6% 7% 4%
Baseball 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% - 0% 0% 1%
Hockey 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% — 0% 0% —
Tennis 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Auto racing 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% — 1% 0% 1%
I’'m not sure 89% 86% 91% 85% 85% 90% 94% 87% 90% 87%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (478) (519) (180) (258) (383) (176) (340) (425) (232)
Race Household Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic ~ Under $50K  $50K - $100K  $100K+  Prefer nottosay  Northeast = Midwest South West
Football 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% - 2% 2% 2% 3%
Basketball 1% 0% 2% — 1% 1% — - 1% 1% 1% —
Boxing 6% 5% 11% 6% 4% 7% 9% 9% 5% 4% 7% 7%
Baseball 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% — — 1% 0% — 1% 0%
Hockey 0% 0% 0% — 0% — 1% 0% — 0% 0% -
Tennis 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% — — 1% 1% 1% 2%
Auto racing 1% 1% — 1% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
I'm not sure 89% 90% 82% 88% 90% 87% 86% 88% 90% 91% 87% 87%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (759) (109) (129) (480) (260) (106) (151) (139) (263) (416) (179)
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2. Favorability of Wilder

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Deontay Wilder?

Gender Age Party ID - 3 Point
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Very favorable 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% — 2% 1% 2%
Somewhat favorable 4% 5% 4% 6% 6% 3% 2% 7% 4% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Very unfavorable 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%

| don’t know who that is 92% 90% 94% 88% 89% 94% 97% 89% 94% 93%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (474) (519) (179) (257) (380) 177) (339) (422) (232)

Race Household Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic = Under $50K  $50K - $100K  $100K+  Prefernotto say = Northeast = Midwest South West

Very favorable 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Somewhat favorable 4% 3% 7% 9% 3% 4% 5% 6% 5% 2% 5% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Very unfavorable 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% — - 1% 0% 1% -

| don’t know who that is 92% 94% 87% 87% 92% 92% 92% 92% 91% 95% 91% 91%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (757) (106) (130) (477) (259) (106) (151) (139) (262) (414) (178)
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3. Fan of Boxing

Do you consider yourself a fan of professional boxing?

You

Gender Age Party ID - 3 Point
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Yes 14% 18% 11% 15% 19% 13% 10% 24% 11% 8%
No 78% 74% 83% 75% 71% 81% 89% 70% 79% 88%
Not sure 7% 8% 6% 10% 10% 6% 2% 5% 10% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (478) (520) (180) (259) (382) (177) (339) (427) (232)

Race Household Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic ~ Under $50K  $50K - $100K  $100K+  Prefer notto say = Northeast  Midwest South West

Yes 14% 10% 33% 25% 16% 13% 12% 14% 16% 15% 15% 12%
No 78% 85% 56% 64% 76% 84% 85% 73% 80% 80% 78% 78%
Not sure 7% 6% 11% 11% 8% 3% 3% 13% 4% 5% 8% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (760) (108) (130) (479) (261) (106) (152) (141) (262) (417) (178)
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4. Boxing’s Best Days

Do you think boxing’s best days are:

Gender Age Party ID - 3 Point
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Already behind it 56% 69% 44% 51% 45% 62% 70% 53% 57% 60%
Happening now 6% 5% 7% 6% 9% 4% 6% 8% 5% 7%

Still ahead of it 5% 2% 7% 6% 5% 5% 3% 7% 3% 4%

Not sure 33% 23% 42% 37% 41% 30% 22% 32% 35% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (478) (521) (181) (259) (382) (177) (341) (426) (232)

Race Household Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic ~ Under $50K  $50K - $100K  $100K+  Prefer notto say = Northeast = Midwest South West

Already behind it 56% 59% 53% 45% 52% 57% 74% 59% 60% 54% 60% 51%
Happening now 6% 5% 9% 10% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 8% 4% 7%
Still ahead of it 5% 4% 9% 7% 6% 4% 1% 3% 4% 5% 4% 6%
Not sure 33% 33% 29% 38% 36% 34% 18% 33% 31% 32% 32% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (759) (109) (131) (481) (260) (106) (152) (141) (263) (417) (178)




